ALAMO TOWNSHIP

RENTAL/RESERVATION FOR RECTOR COMMUNITY PARK PAVILION

LOCATED AT 8326 DE AVE, ALAMO TOWNSHIP

ALAMO TOWNSHIP OFFICE, 269-382-3366

RENTAL FEE: \$50.00, and a **REFUNDABLE SECURITY DEPOSIT:** \$50.00, both checks or cash are required at the time of reservation. Security deposit will be returned within 2 weeks, if premises are found to be without any damage.

•	
NAME:	(Must be 21 years of age or older)
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
RESERVATION INFO NEEDED:	
DATE/DAY YOUR REQUESTING:	
ARRIVAL TIMEAM/P	PM DEPARTURE TIMEAM/PN
PURPOSE	
I will be present at the event during for any and all damage to the property	g the entire rental period and assume liability perty. Initials:
I have read and comply with the ru	lles for use of the park and pavilion.
(See attached paper with the rules	s and information) Initials:
There will be a \$30.00 charge if y	your check is not cashable. Initials
Signature	Date

Rev. 6/2023

Rental Agreement for the Rector Community Park Pavilion

This is your copy to keep and refer to as needed. Thankyou!!!

- Renter agrees to be present during the entire time of rental period and assume liability for any and all damage to the property.
- 2. Reimburse Alamo Township for any damage to the buildings, premises or equipment occurring during the renter's use.
- 3. Alamo Township is not liable for any liability for injury to persons or property on or within the premises of the park.
- 4. NO alcoholic beverages allowed in the park.
- 5. NO smoking allowed on the premises.
- 6. Leave the premises in the same clean condition as when you came.
- 7. Vacate the premises at the time you had stated on your rental agreement, knowing that the park hours are sunrise to sunset.
- 8. Please make sure all garbage is placed in the proper receptacles.
- 9. All juveniles and juvenile groups shall be adequately chaperoned by capable adult leaders who are responsible to control and contain their activities. No youth group shall be left unattended without adult supervision.

ALAMO TOWNSHIP OFFICE HOURS ARE MONDAY, TUESDAY AND THURSDAY, 9 AM TO 3 PM.: 269-382-3366,

E-MAIL: clerk@alamotownship.org

Rev. 6/2023